County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 23-00089 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 1/13/2023 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 1/24/2023 Final action: 1/24/2023

Title: Consider recommendations regarding an Agreement with Ritchie Bros. to sell County Surplus

Equipment, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Public Works Director to enter into a multi-year agreement with Ritchie Bros. to sell County surplus equipment through unreserved public auction for the period of February 1,

2023 through January 31, 2025; and

b) Determine that the proposed actions are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA Guidelines, because they consist of administrative activities of government that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the

environment.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Annual Multi-Channel Sales Agreement, 3. Attachment B - Ritchie

Bros. Schedule D to Sales Agreement, 4. Attachment C - Ritchie Bros. Seller Terms and Conditions,

5. Attachment D - Ritchie Bros. Workflow Authorization Form, 6. Minute Order

DateVer.Action ByActionResult1/24/20231BOARD OF SUPERVISORSActed on as follows:Pass